No. of
students
graduating
in minimum
stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed
through
campus
placement

Median
salary of
placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

(2010­
11)

415 (2011­
12)

76 (2013­
14)

485 370 476000
(Four Lacs
Seventy
Six
Thousand)

42

(2011­
12)

399 (2012­
13)

77 (2014­
15)

465 403 495000
(Four Lacs
Ninety
Five
Thousand)

26

(2012­
13)

411 (2013­
14)

76 (2015­
16)

481 387 510000
(Five Lacs
Ten
Thousand)

20

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

(2012­
13)

149 (2013­
14)

135 37 495000(Four
Lacs Ninety
Five
Thousand)

2

(2013­
14)

215 (2014­
15)

208 98 510000(Five
Lacs Ten
Thousand)

3

(2014­
15)

242 (2015­
16)

209 106 630000(Six
Lacs Thirty
Thousand)

5

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin­off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011­2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):   22  

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library 4528448 (Forty
Five Lacs Twenty
Eight Thousand
Four Hundred Forty
Eight)

4312957 (Forty
Three Lacs Twelve
Thousand Nine
Hundred Fifty
Seven)

3881827 (Thirty
Eight Lacs Eighty
One Thousand
Eight Hundred
Twenty Seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 39392090 (Three
Crore Ninety Three
Lacs Ninety Two
Thousand Ninety)

39702789 (Three
Crore Ninety Seven
Lacs Two
Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty
Nine)

45609765 (Four
Crore Fifty Six Lacs
Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred
Sixty Five)

Engineering Workshops 2972462 (Twenty
Nine Lacs Seventy
Two Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty
Two)

1718786
(Seventeen Lacs
Eighteen Thousand
Seven Hundred
Eighty Six )

988471 (Nine Lacs
Eighty Eight
Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy
One)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 19442570 (One
Crore Ninety Four
Lacs Forty Two
Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy)

10836855 (One
Crore Eight Lacs
Thirty Six Thousand
Eight Hundred Fifty
Five)

7283258 (Seventy
Two lacs Eighty
Three Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty
Eight)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 274317727 (Twenty
Seven Crore Forty
Three Lacs
Seventeen
Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty
Seven)

216451120 (Twenty
One Crore Sixty
Four Lacs Fifty One
Thousand One
Hundred Twenty)

177014323
(Seventeen Crore
Seventy Lacs
Forteen Thousand
Three Hundred
Twenty Three )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

9257656 (Ninty Two
Lacs Fifty Seven
Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty Six)

14113066 (One
Crore Forty One
Lacs Thirteen
Thousand Sixty Six)

22238228 (Two
Crore Twenty Two
Lacs Thirty Eight
Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty
Eight)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015­16):   4

IPR

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed 4 2 0

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0